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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant 'emploi.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.
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- INSTRUCTION MANUAL
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TOYOTA 86 (Basic) Bedienungsanleing
BODY SHELL. Manual de Instrucciones
L Official Licensed Product N0.39299
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Symbols used throughout the mstrqchop manual, comprise: E- Drill holes with the specified diameter. Must be purchased separately.
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung mm Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @. Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten.

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage: Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément.
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Debe comprarse por separado.

’ [ 1=hvyhd3, EFRU THIITS .
,’/ Cut off shaded portion. ! Pay close attention here!

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Coupez la partie grisée. Attention! Avis important!
Corte la zona oscurecida. Preste atencion.
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This body set does not include a sponsor decal sheet. (Purchase separately) / Der Dekorbogen ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Ce kit de carrosserie ne contient pas de planche d'autocollants. / Esta carroceria no incluye adhesivos. Comprar por separado.

1 7R 7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

0 cPoBaDH,
If it is for GP, cut a hole.
Bei GP-Fahrzeugen die Locher ausarbeiten,
wie dargestellt.
Si c'est pour une version thermique, découper
un trou.
Perfore un agujero si es para modelo GP.

() ¥75-o#sO0R,
Drill holes for muffler tail pipe.
Bohrung fiir Resonanzrohr.
Percer un trou pour la sortie d'échappement.
Perfore para la salida del escape.

® HuhS1Ui BRHOFERBRLTES W,
Choose the appropriate cut line.
Wabhlen Sie eine der Schnittlinien aus.
Déouper en suivant le tracé.
Escoja la linea de corte apropiada.
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2 2% / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

@ 2. FATHOEThERS,

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
griindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua
jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

@ v RUEmBIT, WEHS
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Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

O 2518, RF+XKEAOREL=—LY— P ERFRNLTE
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,

retire el plastico protector.

@O = EATL—HS—TRF A NAERET 5,

Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho
spray colors.

Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit
Kyosho Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray
de chez Kyosho.

Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays.

B BFHCBEL TSN,
Please be painted to your liking.
Bitte nach Ihren Wiinschen lackiert werden.

! ref SCH ' NAZVT
S'il vous plait étre peint a votre go(t. Mask Windows
Por favor, ser pintado a su gusto.. Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Ny Caches vitres

NAF / 7 Enmascare las ventanas
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

NAEVYT

Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

3 72 )X—" / Plastic Parts
Karrosserie Zubehor / Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

N ( ~N
3x8mm EX 3x8mm
Screw \‘E 3x8mm
LK Schraube > 3mm \é
Vis 3x8mm /@\

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂllllllllllllllll ************** 2
3mm TvIy— MET—7

W Double-sided Tape

asher o
. Doppelseitiges Klebeband

Scheibe Adheésif double face

Rondelle 3mm Cinta de doble cara _

Arandela 3mm MET—7

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 Double-sided Tape

Doppelseitiges Klebeband

I
N 3mm Adhésif double face
3mm ?\l'/l( D'\TT v - ;% @ Cinta de doble cara
on Nu
y /9 AET—7 :

s

Eg:\osjsrt]ol;gmnutter 3mm Double-sided Tape
Yy Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Tuerca Nylon 3mm Adhésif double face

N Cinta de doble cara
Q- 2 | U




F4—)I, / Decals / Aufkleber > 71y AOFRFRNUADTH—ILF Y /IN—=TT, o Zoty MiE, ARV Y—=FTA—ILHA> TWEE A, (BIFE)
) The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side. This body set does not include a sponsor decal sheet.
Autocollants / Adhesivos Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fir die andere Selte. (Purchase separately)
Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le cété opposé. Der Dekorbogen ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Los numeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto. Ce kit de carrosserie ne contient pas de planche d'autocollants.

Esta carroceria no incluye adhesivos. Comprar por separado.

5 "7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria
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For safety reasons, always fit the body
shell when running your car (except when
performing the engine run-in procedure).

Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir lhnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie |hr Auto bedienen !

Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous
opérez votre modéle !

Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !
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ekt BODY SHELL

(RF1. TFh=I. D19, YAF*>J—K) (Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)

* EAh
Part Names (F232)
RFstv b OGRILY T 911 GT3 RSR)

39285 | oy Set (Porsche 911 GT3 RSR) 3675

s9087 | N>/ NSX 2007 CT RF 4 €Y h (Ea7F Y HA ) | g0
HONDA NSX 2007 GT500 Body Set (PureTen S)

39088 | £ 37 MRS GT-300 2007 K71 £y k(€277 Y TA )| 4410
TOYOTA MR-S GT-300 2007 Body Set (PureTen S)
= > GT-R GT500 2008 "7+ & v ~

29292 | NISSAN GT-R GT500 2008 Body set 3990
FARYY—7 4L —>>7% DBRO 2008 K7+ & v ~

39297 | Aston Martin DBR09 2008 Body Set 4200
K3% RAX SC430 2010 Rr< v ~

39298 | ToyOTA TOM'S SC430 2010 Body Set 3675

39299 K3I% 86 RT7rtzvy b~
TOYOTA 86 Body Set

ARy Y—FHh—IL SPONSOR DECAL

(Zh—Jb. RIR>HP—Fh—Jl) (Body Decals, Sponsor Decals)
IN=Y % K TE il

Part Names (FtA)

ARy Y —=FH—)L RIL> x 911 GT3 RSR)

39285-1 Sponsor Decal (Porsche 911 GT3 RSR) 1575
2R —FH—)L (apr MR-S)

39268-1 Sponsor Decal (apr MR-S) 3990

39297-1| 2N/ I=TN=M (7RI =F 1YL —=>>7 DBRINo.009 LM2007) | 456
Sponsor Decal (Aston Martin DBR09 No.009 LM 2007)
AMYYP=FH—=)L(RbOFR ~LR SC430)

39298-1| 5 onsor Decal (PETRONAS TOM'S SC430) 2520
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. Part Names (F3A) No. Part Names (F3A)
VZHOO01| 7R —JL (BARAN—2 /IRT A~ /8A/24mm) 1050 92012 | L7 O24K1 —)L (15KRRR—2 /75 v D) 8EAD 1050
-8W | Wheel (6-Spoke / White / 8pcs / 24mm) -8BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke / Black) 8pcs
VZHOO01| TR —JL (6K R—2 /7 Z v ¥ /24mm) 420 92012 | T7 02478+ —)L (15KRZR—7 /EHTY —>) 8BAD | -
BK | Wheel (6-Spoke / Black / 24mm) -8KG | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke / Fluorescence Green) 8pcs
\VZH001| /KA —JL (BARRR—2 /") —> /24mm) 420 92012 | TP 024K+ —)L (I5ARZMR—J/BHEY D) 8EAD | .-
GR | Wheel (6-Spoke / Green / 24mm) -8KP | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke / Fluorescence Pink) 8pcs
\VZHOO1| /KA —JL (BARRAR—7 /IRT A k /24mm) 420 92012 | T7 02478+ —)L (15K ZR—7 /&K A TO—) 8EAD | -
W | Wheel (6-Spoke / White / 24mm) -8KY | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke / Fluorescence Yellow) 8pcs
92012 | T 02471 —JL (15KZR—7) 8EAD 1050
-8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke) 8pcs
92012 | L7024+ —)L (15AKRR—7) & 420
BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke) Black
92012 | T7A24R-1 — )L (15RRAR—7) H 420
W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke) White
®
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